# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM383762

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
City National Bank		05/09/2016	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Blue Wolf Group, LLC	
Street Address:	11 East 26th Street, 21st Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3837307	BLUEWOLF
Serial Number:	85295837	BLUEWOLF BEYOND

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126538701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126538700

Email: ayehezkel@sheppardmullin.com

**Correspondent Name:** Ariel Yehezkel Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112-0015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ariel Yehezkel
SIGNATURE:	/s/Ariel Yehezkel
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Blue Wolf Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Blue Wolf Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Blue Wolf Trademark Release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005789 FRAME: 0463

## RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

May 9, 2016

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CITY NATIONAL BANK, in its capacity as agent for and on behalf of itself and certain other financial institutions (in such capacity, "Secured Party"), does hereby terminate and release, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all interest it may have in and to certain trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto arising from that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between BLUE WOLF GROUP, LLC and Secured Party entered into as of October 31, 2011, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2013 at Reel 4935, Frame 0137.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB2/ 30148323.2 TRADEMARK
REEL: 005789 FRAME: 0464

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release from Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

SECURED PARTY

CITY NATIONAL BANK

Name: Charles Hill

Title: Senior Vice President

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **Trademarks**

Trademark DescriptionU.S. Registration No./<br/>Serial No.Date Filed/<br/>Registered

Scriai No. Registera

Serial No.: 77/907,361 Filed: 1/7/10

Registration No.: 3,837,307 Registration Date: 8/24/10

BLUEWOLF BEYOND Serial No.: 85295837 Filing Date: 4/14/11

Published for opposition 9/6/11

DB2/30148323.2

BLUEWOLF

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/10/2016 REEL: 005789 FRAME: 0466